
X9556HF-02L-N0

2.54 mm Crimp Style Connectors

Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating: 3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -25°C~+85°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ
Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
After environmental testing：≤30mΩ

X9556 H F-02 L-N0 XX

Series No.
Category：
     H-HSG
Welding Board Angle：
  F-Fmale HGS
Row No.-Pin No.:
     XX-Single row
special No.
L-Empty pick up the left button
Material：
    N0-PA66 94V-0
Color：
     Blank-Natural Color

01
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06
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01020304050607

A
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10
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12
13
14
15

Dimensions (mm) PolesB
2.54
5.08
7.62

10.16
12.70
15.24
17.78
20.32
22.86
25.40
27.94
30.48
33.02
35.56

C

2.54
5.08
7.62

10.16
12.70
15.24
17.78
20.32
22.86
25.40
27.94
30.48
33.02

-- 5.08
7.62

10.16
12.70
15.24
17.78
20.32
22.86
25.40
27.94
30.48
33.02
35.56
38.10

1638.1035.56 40.64
17
18
19
20

40.6438.10 43.18
43.1840.64 45.72
45.7243.18 48.26
48.2645.72 50.80

24.30±0.30

3.00

5.90

7.20

2.54±0.10PART N0Material

9556HF-02L-N0PA66  UL 94V-0X9556TMX9556HM-L

01

02

03

04

05
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PART N0Material

X9556HF-XX-PTPBT  UL 94V-0X9556TMX9556H

2.54±0.10
A±0.20    

1.27

7.12±0.20

6.70±0.20
B±0.25    

6.70   
4.60

14.40±0.20    

3P2P

4P-25P

3.00

24.40±0.25    

Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating: 3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -25°C~+85°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ
Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
After environmental testing：≤30mΩ

X9556 H F-XX X-PT XX

Series No.
Category：H-HSG
Welding Board Angle：F-Fmale HGS
Row No.-Pin No.: XX-Single row
Special No.
Material：PT-PBT 94V-0
Color：Blank-Natural Color

1

2
3

4
5

6

7

1234567

02

0304

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

01

02
03
04
05
06
07

2.54
5.08
7.62

10.16
12.70
15.24

AB
Poles

Dimensions (mm)

7.12
9.66

12.20
14.74
17.28
19.82

0817.78
0920.32

22.36
24.90

1843.1847.76
1945.7250.30
2048.2652.84
2150.0855.38
2253.3457.92
2355.8860.46
2458.4263.00
2560.9665.54

AB
Poles

Dimensions (mm)

AB
Poles

Dimensions (mm)

10
11
12
13

22.86
25.40
27.94
30.48

27.44
29.98
32.52
35.06

1433.0237.60
1535.5640.14
1638.1042.68
1740.6445.22

X9556HF-XX-PT

2.54mm Crimp Style Connectors

08

09

6.00    
4.30

3P~25P02P
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X9556H-XXA-N0

2.54mm Crimp Style Connectors

X9556 H X-XX A-N0 XX

Series No.
Category：H-HSG
Appearance type：Blank-Ordinary
Row No.-Pin No.:  XX-02P~15P
Plug the Pin & special No.：
 A-There are convex point
Material：N0-PA66 UL 94V-0
Color:  Blank-Natural Color

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1234567

Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating:  3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -25°C~+85°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ
Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
After environmental testing：≤30mΩ

02
03
04
05
06
07
08

2.54
5.08
7.62

10.16
12.70
15.24
17.78

AB
Poles

Dimensions (mm)

09
10
11
12
13

20.32
22.86
25.40
27.94
30.48

AB
Poles

Dimensions (mm)

5.08
7.62

10.16
12.70
15.24
17.78
20.32

22.86
25.40
27.94
30.48
33.02

PART N0Material

X9556H-XXA-N0PA66 UL 94V-0X9556TX9556W

02

2.540

A±0.15   

B±0.30   

15.35   

2.55

3.55   

3.80   

1.000

1.000

01

03

04

05

07

08

06

09
14
15

33.02
35.56

35.56
38.10

Circuit 1
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C±0.20    4.85    
15.35     

3.80

11.60    

2.54±0. 10

2.54±0.10
A±0.15    
B±0.30    

Circuit 1

Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating: 3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -25°C~+85°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ
Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
After environmental testing：≤30mΩ

X9556 H X-XX B-N0 XX

Series No.
Category：H-HSG
Welding Board Angle：Blank-ordinary
Row No.-Pin No.:XX-Single row
Special No.
 B-There are convex point and the buckle
Material：N0-PA66 94V-0
Color：
 Blank-Natural Color
 HF-Halogen free

01

02

03
04

05

06

07

01020304050607
01

PART N0Material

X9556H-XXB-N0
X9556TX9556W

Nylon 66  UL 94V-0

X9556H-XXB-N0HF
Nylon 66  UL 94V-0

Halogen Free

Poles

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

2.54
5.08
7.62

10.16
12.70
15.24
17.78
20.32

5.08
AB

Dimensions(mm)

--
C

7.62
10.16
12.70
15.24
17.78
20.32
22.86

--
5.08
7.62

10.16
12.70
15.24
17.78

1022.8625.4020.32
1125.4027.9422.86

1227.9430.4825.40
1330.4833.0227.94
1433.0235.5630.48
1535.5638.1033.02
1638.1040.6435.56
1740.6443.1838.10
1843.1845.7240.64
1945.7248.2643.18
2048.2650.8045.72

PolesAB
Dimensions(mm)

C

X9556H-XXB-N0XX

2.54 mm Crimp Style Connectors

5.30    

02

03
04

0506

07

08

09

06

4P~20P    2P~03P    

4P~20P  Shape
Scale 1:1

3P  Shape
Scale 1:1

2P  Shape
Scale 1:1

11.60    09
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X9556H-XX-N0

2.54mm Crimp Style Connectors

X9556 H X-XX X-N0 XX

Series No.
Category：H-HSG
Appearance type：Blank-Ordinary
Row No.-Pin No.:  XX-02P~15P
Plug the Pin & special No.：
Material：N0-PA66 UL 94V-0
Color:  Blank-Natural Color

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1234567

Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating:  3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -25°C~+85°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ
Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
After environmental testing：≤30mΩ

Circuit 1

02
03
04
05
06
07
08

2.54
5.08
7.62

10.16
12.70
15.24
17.78

AB
Poles

Dimensions (mm)

09
10
11
12
13

20.32
22.86
25.40
27.94
30.48

AB
Poles

Dimensions (mm)

5.15
7.69

10.23
12.77
15.31
17.85
20.39

22.93
25.47
28.01
30.55
33.09

PART N0Material

X9556H-XX-N0PA66 UL 94V-0X9556TX9556W

02

2.55 B±0.25   

2.540
A±0.20   

1.000

1.000

15.40   
1433.0235.63
1535.5638.17

03

04

0506

07

01
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X9556TM-PXXX

2.54 mm Crimp Style Connectors

Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating: 3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -25°C~+85°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ
Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
After environmental testing：≤30mΩ

X9556 T M-P XX X-X

Series Number
Category:  T-terminal
Shape：M-male
Material：P-Phosphor bronze
Plating style:
 G01-Gold Plated Contact
 SN-Bright tin plating
Plating method：
 Blank-Stamping before plating
Mold No./Mark/Special No.

1
2

3
4

5

6

7

1234567

PART N0MaterialWire Range

Phosphor BronzeAWG#22-26

Insulation  O.D.

1.63mm(Max)
X9556TM-PSNStamping Before Plating:30u" Ni;70u"Sn

Finish

X9556HF
X9556TM-PG01Stamping Before Pating:30u" Ni;Contact Area Gold Flash

1.40±0.10

0.64±0.10

1.20

2.10±0.20

21.50±0.25     

8. 50±0.20    
2.00±0.251.85±0.25

1.80±0.251.90±0.25

SCALE 11 ∶

SECTION B-B
SCALE 11 ∶

SECTION A-A

1.50±0.10

01

02

07

03

04

06

08

09

10

11

12

E1

A A

B B

T=0.20±0.02

05

F1

F2

15.10    13
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0.20±0.01

12.70±0.20

1.20±0 .15

2.10±0 .15

1.75±0 .20

1.45±0.08

1.35±0.08

4.50

0.65±0.08

6.40±0.15

2.20±0.10
2.20±0.201.50±0.20

1.50±0.20

AA

BB

CC

01

09

10

11

12

13

14

05

08

07

06

03

02

04

SCALE 11 ∶

SECTION A-A
SCALE 11 ∶

SECTION B-B

SCALE 11 ∶

SECTION C-C

X9556T-XX

X9556 T XX - X XX X - X

Series Number
Category:T-terminal
Shape：Blank-ordinary
Material：
    P-Phosphor bronze  ; B-brass
Plating style:
    G**-Gold-Plated Contact
    *01-Gold Flash  ;
    *15-15u"
    SN-Bright tin plating 70-120u"
    0-No plating material
Plating method：
    Blank-Stamping before plating
    B-Plating before stamping
Mold No./Mark/Special No.

01
02
03

04

05

06

07

01020304050607

Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating: 3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -25°C~+85°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ
Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
After environmental testing：≤30mΩ

2.54 mm Crimp Style Connectors
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X9556WRS-XXX-XXXX

2.54 mm Crimp Style Connectors

Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating: 3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -40°C~+105°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000M¦Έ
Contact resistance: ≤20m¦Έ
After environmental testing：≤30m¦Έ

X9556 W R S- XX-XX LP XX XX

Series No.
Category：W-wafer
Welding Board Angle:  R-90°
Welding Way:  S-SMT
Row No.-Pin No.:  XX-Single row
Special N0.   Blank: W=2.7     A: W=3.12
Material：LP-LCP 94V-0  4T-Nylon 4T 94V-0
Planting Category:
 V**:All Gold-Plated     *01-Gold Flash
 SW-Matte Tin plating
Color：
 Blank-Natural Color Black

1
2

3
4

5

6
7

8

9

123456789

13.50±0.25     

B±0.3     

7.00±0.25     

A±0.2     

2.54±0.1

11.50±0.2     

12.50±0.2     

2.30±0.2 0

3.60±0.20

1.395±0.08

2.54±0.05

Recommand PCB Layout

1.65±0.08

5.33±0.08

10.69±0.0 8

Circuit 1

W±0.105.80     
C±0.05     03

F

12.60±0.25     

Ø3.40±0.05 For PCB RETENTION
Ø3.76±0.05 For LOCATION ONLY

9556WRS-XX-LPV01

9556WRS-XXA-LPV01

W=2.7

W=3.12

04

02

01

05

06
07

09

08

12

13

11

10

03
04
05
06
07

5.08
7.62

10.16
12.70
15.24

AB
Poles

Dimensions (mm)

11.43
13.97
16.51
19.05
21.59

022.548.89
C

5.33
7.87
10.41
12.95
15.49
18.03

X9556WRS-XX-LPV01

PART N0Material

LCP UL 94V-0

Material(Pin)

Brass

Finish(Pin)

Gold-Flash

X9556H

0817.7824.1320.57
0920.3226.6723.11
1022.8629.2125.65
1125.4031.7528.19
1227.9434.2930.73

AB
Poles

Dimensions (mm)

C

X9556WRS-XXA-LPV01

X9556WRS-XXX-LPSW
Matte tin

X9556WRS-XXX-4TSWNylon 4T 94V-0
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X9556WR-XX-N0V01

2.54 mm Crimp Style Connectors

Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating: 3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -25°C~+85°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ
Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
After environmental testing：≤30mΩ

X9556 W R XX- XX  X-N0V01 XX

Series No.
Category：
    W-wafer
Welding Board Angle:
     R-90°
Welding Way:
      Blank-DIP
Row No.-Pin No.
    XX-Single row
Special NO.
Material：
N0-PA66 94V-0
Planting Category:
     V**:All Gold-Plated
     *01-1u"  ; *02-2u" ; *03-3u" ;  *05-5u"
     *10-10u"  ;*15-15u" ; *30-30u" ; *50-50u"
     SN-Bright tin plating 70U"
     SN1-Bright tin plating 120U"Min. ;
     SW-Fog Tin plating
Color：
     Blank-natural color

01
02

03

04

05

06
07

08

09

010203040506070809
Dimensions (mm)

AB
Poles

12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2

13

24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

2.547.62
5.0810.16
7.6212.70

10.1615.24
12.7017.78
15.2420.32
17.7822.86
20.3225.40
22.8627.94
25.4030.48
27.9433.02
30.4835.56
33.0238.10
35.5640.64
38.1043.18
40.6445.72
43.1848.26
45.7250.80
48.2653.34
50.8055.88
53.3458.42
55.8860.96
58.4263.50

PART N0Material

X9556WR-XX-N0V01Nylon 66  UL 94V-0X9556H

Material(Pin)

Brass

Finish(Pin)

Gold-Flash

11.43±0.2 0

*A±0.20
*2.54±0.100.64±0.05

B±0.30

5.08

Circuit 17.62

13.59

*3.40±0.20

6.40±0.20

2P

2P

3P

3P 4P-24P

4P-24P

01

03
02

04

05

06

07

08

10

09

2.54±0.05

Recommand PCB Layout

Ø
1.00±0.05
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X9556WR-XXRB-N0V01

2.54 mm Crimp Style Connectors

Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating: 3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -25°C~+85°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ
Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
After environmental testing：≤30mΩ

X9556 W R XX- XXRB-N0V01 XX

Series No.
Category：
    W-wafer
Welding Board Angle:
     R-90°
Welding Way:
      Blank-DIP
Row No.-Pin No.
    XX-Single row
Special NO.
RB-Reverse bending
Material：
N0-PA66 94V-0
Planting Category:
     V**:All Gold-Plated
     *01-Gold Flash  ; *02-2u" ; *03-3u" ;  *05-5u"
     *10-10u"  ;*15-15u" ; *30-30u" ; *50-50u"
     SN-Bright tin plating 70u"
     SN1-Bright tin plating 120u"Min. ;
     SW-Fog Tin plating
Color：
     Blank-natural color

01
02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

010203040506070809

Dimensions (mm)
AB Poles

12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2

13

15
14

2.545.59
5.088.13
7.6210.67
10.1613.21
12.7015.75
15.2418.29
17.7820.83
20.3223.37
22.8625.91
25.4028.45
27.9430.99
30.4833.53
33.0236.07
35.5638.61

PART N0Material

X9556WR-XXRB-N0V01Nylon 66  UL 94V-0X9556H

Material(Pin)

Brass

Finish(Pin)

Gold-Flash

Recommand PCB Layout

A±0.20

3.05±0.15

5.0 8

2.54±0.10
B±0.30

3.90±0.30

13.60

6.60

0.64±0.05

12.43

11.43

1.20 3.20

2.54±0.10

Ø
1.00±0.10

Circuit 1

01

02

03

04

05

13

06
07

08
09

10

12

11
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Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating: 3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -25°C~+85°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ
Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
After environmental testing：≤30mΩ

X9556 W R XX- XX  S HF-9T VXX XX

Series No.
Category：
    W-wafer
Welding Board Angle:
     R-90°
Welding Way:
      Blank-DIP
Row No.-Pin No.
    XX-Single row
Special NO.
S-With positioning column ; HF-Halogen Free
Material：
9T-Nylon 9T  94V-0
Planting Category:
     V**:All Gold-Plated
     *01-Gold Flash ; *02-2u" ; *03-3u" ;  *05-5u"
     *10-10u"  ;*15-15u" ; *30-30u" ; *50-50u"
     SN-Bright tin plating 70u"
     SN1-Bright tin plating 120u"Min. ;
     SW-Fog Tin plating
Color：
     Blank-natural color

01
02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

0102030405060708

13.50±0.25 B±0.3

7.00±0.25

A±0.2

2.54±0.1

2.30±0.20

11.50±0.20

1.40±0.08

2.54±0.05

Recommand PCB Layout

Ø3.40±0.05

8.64±0.08

PART N0Material

X9556WR-XXS-9TV01X9556H

Material(Pin)

Brass

Finish(Pin)

Gold-Flash

Circuit 1

A
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Dimensions (mm)
PolesB

2.548.53
5.0811.07
7.6213.61

10.1616.51
12.7018.69
15.2421.23
17.7823.77
20.3226.31
22.8628.85
25.4031.39
27.9433.93

Nylon 9T  UL 94V-0

12.49±0.2

3.40±0.20

Ø1.09±0.08

0.64±0.0512.92±0.25

01

02

03 04

05

06

10

07

08

09

11

X9556WR-XXS-9TVXX

2.54 mm Crimp Style Connectors

X9556WR-XXSHF-9TV15X9556H BrassGold 15u"
Nylon 9T  UL 94V-0

Halogen Free

09
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X9556WVS-XX-4TXX

2.54mm Crimp Style Connector

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11

12
13
14
15

2.54
5.08
7.62

10.16
12.70
15.24
17.78
20.32
22.86
25.40

27.94
30.48
33.02
35.56

AB
Poles

Dimensions (mm)

C
7.62

10.16
12.70
15.24
17.78
20.32
22.86
25.40
27.94
30.48

33.02
35.56
38.10
40.64

AB
Poles

Dimensions (mm)

C

Series No.
Category：W-WAFER
 Welding Board Angle：V-Straight 180°
Welding Way:  S-SMT
Row No.-Pin No.:  XX-02P~20P
Plug the Pin & Special No.:
 Material:  4T -PA4T  UL 94V-0
Plating Category:  V01-Gold Flash
                             SW-Matte Tin Plating
Color :  Blank-Natural Color Black

X9556 W V S-XX X-4T XX XX

Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating: 3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -40°C~+105°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ
Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
After environmental testing：≤30mΩ

10.67
13.21
15.75
18.29
20.83
23.37

8.13
5.59

25.91
28.45

30.99
33.53
36.07
38.61

Recommended P.C.B Layout
General Tolerance±0.05

123456789

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

8

PART N0Material

X9556WVS-XX-4TV01PA 4T UL 94V-0X9556H

Material(Pin)

Brass

Finish(Pin)

Gold-Flash

Conn.line

01

2.540
A±0.20   

3.05

SQ 0.640

C±0.25   

B±0.30   

11.70   

13.26±0.3    
6.48   

5.10  
6.60   

0.15

2.54
A

1.27

3.201.00

16
17
18
19
20

38.10
40.64
43.18
45.72
48.26

43.18
45.72
48.26
50.80
53.34

41.15
43.69
46.23
48.77
51.31

03

04

06

09

10

12

07
08

11

05
02

X9556WVS-XX-4TSWPA 4T UL 94V-0X9556H BrassMatte Tin

CAP

F

F
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Suitable X  B Terminal K



2P3P

3P 2P

B

5.08
11.43

6.60±0.25

3.40±0.20

2.54

A

SQ0.64 circuit1

Ø1.10±0.08

2.54±0.10

P.C.B LAYOUT

4P-24P

X9556WV-XX-N0XX

2.54 mm Crimp Style Connectors

Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating: 3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -25°C~+85°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ
Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
After environmental testing：≤30mΩ

X9556 W V XX- XX  X-N0XX XX

Series No.
Category：
    W-wafer
Welding Board Angle:
     V-180°
Welding Way:
      Blank-DIP
Row No.-Pin No.
    XX-Single row
Special NO.
Material：
N0-PA66 94V-0
Planting Category:
     V**:All Gold-Plated
     *01-Gold Flash  ; *02-2u" ; *03-3u" ;  *05-5u"
     *10-10u"  ;*15-15u" ; *30-30u" ; *50-50u"
     SN-Bright tin plating 70u"
     SN1-Bright tin plating 120u"Min. ;
     SW-Fog Tin plating
Color：
     Blank-natural color

01
02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

010203040506070809

PART N0Material

X9556H

Material(Pin)Finish(Pin)

X9556WV-XX-N0V01Nylon 66  UL 94V-0BrassGold-Flash

X9556WV-XX-N0V15Nylon 66  UL 94V-0BrassGold-Plated 15u"

Dimensions (mm)
AB

Poles

12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2

13

24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

2.547.62
5.0810.16
7.6212.70

10.1615.24
12.7017.78
15.2420.32
17.7822.86
20.3225.40
22.8627.94
25.4030.48
27.9433.02
30.4835.56
33.0238.10
35.5640.64
38.1043.18
40.6445.72
43.1848.26
45.7250.80
48.2653.34
50.8055.88
53.3458.42
55.8860.96
58.4263.50

01

02

03

04
06

05

07

08
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2.540

A±0.20    

B±0.30    

3.05    

3.4    

Circuit 1

Dimensions (mm)
AB

Poles

12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2

13
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14 2.547.62

5.0810.16
7.6212.70
10.1615.24
12.7017.78
15.2420.32
17.7822.86
20.3225.40
22.8627.94
25.4030.48
27.9433.02
30.4835.56

33.0238.10
35.5640.64
38.1043.18
40.6445.72
43.1848.26
45.7250.80
48.2653.34
50.8055.88
53.3458.42
55.8860.96
58.4263.50

7.00    6.60    

2P-6P

5.50    1.00

01

SCALE 11 ∶

SECTION A-A

A

A
1.91

8.89    

11.50    

12.00    

0.64±0.057P以上

03
04

02

05

06

07

08

09

10

1112

13

14

Ø1.00±0.05 2.54±0.05

3.43

0.63
S1:Recommended P.C.B Layout

General Tolerance±0.05

A

Specifications :
Voltage rating: 250V AC / DC
Current rating:  3A  AC / DC
Withstanding voltage: 1500V AC/minute
Temperature range: -25°C~+85°C
Insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ
Contact resistance: ≤20mΩ
After environmental testing：≤30mΩ

X9556 W V X-XX SX- LP XXX XX

Series No.
Category：W-wafer
Welding Board Angle: V- Straight 180°
Welding Way: Blank-DIP
Row No.-Pin No.:  XX-02P~24P
Plug the Pin & Special No.:
 S-With Post,distance Pin 1.91mm;
 S1-With Post ,distance Pin 0.63mm;
Material：LP-LCP 94V-0 ;
Planting Category:  V01-Gold Flash ;
Color：Blank-Natural Color

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

12356789 4

9

PART N0Material

X9556WV-XXSX-LPV01LCP  UL 94V-0X9556H

Material(Pin)Finish(Pin)

BrassGold-Flash

Dimensions (mm)
AB

Poles

Ø1.65

Ø1.00±0.05 2.54±0.05

S:Recommended P.C.B Layout
General Tolerance±0.05

3.43

1.91
Ø1.65

X9556WV-XXSX-LPV01

2.54 mm Crimp Style Connectors
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